
#61 Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle 93' 9" 2(1) 8

2 ROCKLEY, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 74' 1" 2(2) 6

3 BANTA, Gabriella Arkansas City Mid 70' 10" 2(3) 4

4 LAWRENCE, Cassidy Winfield Middle Sc 67' 9" 2(4) 2

5 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 64' 6" 2(5) 1

6 HOLLINS, Sophie Arkansas City Mid 59' 4" 1(1)

7 BAKER, Jaryn Mulvane Middle 57' 10" 2(6)

8 YBARRA, Mikayla Wellington Middle 57' 01 /2 1(2)

9 MAPEL, Addison Arkansas City Mid 55' 11" 1(3)

10 CORNEJO, Maya Wellington Middle 53' 101 /2 1(4)

10 BRENN, Abby Winfield Middle Sc 53' 101 /2 1(4)

12 GREER, Chloe Mulvane Middle 52' 1" 1(6)

13 LEYVA, Mariaelena Arkansas City Mid 50' 9" 1(7)

14 KENDRICK, Kinley Mulvane Middle 50' 1" 1(8)

15 BISCHLER, Madelyn Rose Hill Middle S 49' 5" 2(7)

16 CROW, Gracyn Mulvane Middle 48' 71 /2 1(9)

17 FULMER, Shayla Winfield Middle Sc 48' 5" 2(8)

18 BEHLER, Destiney Rose Hill Middle S 47' 51 /2 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 HOLLINS, Sophie Arkansas City Mid 59' 4"

2 YBARRA, Mikayla Wellington Middle 57' 01 /2

3 MAPEL, Addison Arkansas City Mid 55' 11"

4 CORNEJO, Maya Wellington Middle 53' 101 /2

4 BRENN, Abby Winfield Middle Sc 53' 101 /2

6 GREER, Chloe Mulvane Middle 52' 1"

7 LEYVA, Mariaelena Arkansas City Mid 50' 9"

8 KENDRICK, Kinley Mulvane Middle 50' 1"

9 CROW, Gracyn Mulvane Middle 48' 71 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle 93' 9"

2 ROCKLEY, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 74' 1"

3 BANTA, Gabriella Arkansas City Mid 70' 10"

4 LAWRENCE, Cassidy Winfield Middle Sc 67' 9"

5 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 64' 6"

6 BAKER, Jaryn Mulvane Middle 57' 10"

7 BISCHLER, Madelyn Rose Hill Middle S 49' 5"

8 FULMER, Shayla Winfield Middle Sc 48' 5"

9 BEHLER, Destiney Rose Hill Middle S 47' 51 /2

#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALIWIS, Ashliey Winfield Middle Sc 67' 2" 2(1) 8

2 MILLER, Emarri Wellington Middle 64' 5" 1(1) 6

3 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 59' 1" 2(2) 4

#62 Women's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 55' 8" 1(2) 2

5 SIPP, Bailee Wellington Middle 50' 1" 1(3) 1

6 LIGHT, Shelby Mulvane Middle 47' 3" 1(4)

7 IMM, Mila Mulvane Middle 46' 1" 1(5)

8 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 46' 0" 2(3)

9 WADE, Brooklyn Rose Hill Middle S 45' 5" 2(4)

10 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 43' 11" 2(5)

11 MILLER, Easton Mulvane Middle 41' 4" 1(6)

12 BORTZER, Savanna Winfield Middle Sc 39' 11" 2(6)

13 CAMPBELL, Breckin Winfield Middle Sc 35' 9" 2(7)

14 POTTER, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 33' 6" 2(8)

15 WILIAMS, Serenity Wellington Middle 30' 0" 1(7)

BLAKE, Harley Mulvane Middle NM 1

ALLEN, Corrie Arkansas City Mid NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MILLER, Emarri Wellington Middle 64' 5"

2 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 55' 8"

3 SIPP, Bailee Wellington Middle 50' 1"

4 LIGHT, Shelby Mulvane Middle 47' 3"

5 IMM, Mila Mulvane Middle 46' 1"

6 MILLER, Easton Mulvane Middle 41' 4"

7 WILIAMS, Serenity Wellington Middle 30' 0"

BLAKE, Harley Mulvane Middle NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ALIWIS, Ashliey Winfield Middle Sc 67' 2"

2 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 59' 1"

3 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 46' 0"

4 WADE, Brooklyn Rose Hill Middle S 45' 5"

5 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 43' 11"

6 BORTZER, Savanna Winfield Middle Sc 39' 11"

7 CAMPBELL, Breckin Winfield Middle Sc 35' 9"

8 POTTER, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 33' 6"

ALLEN, Corrie Arkansas City Mid NM

#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PALMER, Karson Arkansas City Mid 113' 6" 1(1) 8

2 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 98' 10" 1(2) 6

3 ARMSTRONG, Jalik Wellington Middle 95' 3" 2(1) 4

4 STRADER, Sage Wellington Middle 93' 2" 2(2) 2

5 RAMIREZ, Cayson Wellington Middle 88' 7" 2(3) 1

6 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 86' 0" 1(3)

7 SCHANZ, KJ Mulvane Middle 84' 1" 1(4)

8 REYES, Jose Arkansas City Mid 81' 6" 1(5)
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#60 Men's Discus (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 HEERSCHE, Rock Mulvane Middle 78' 4" 1(6)

10 PEMBER, Jaxon Rose Hill Middle S 75' 9" 2(4)

11 MCGREW, Gunner Mulvane Middle 73' 81 /2 1(7)

12 DILLON, Jaxson Mulvane Middle 72' 3" 1(8)

13 CULLOM, Cavern Rose Hill Middle S 72' 1" 2(5)

14 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 69' 11" 2(6)

15 LAKIN, Xavier Rose Hill Middle S 53' 10" 2(7)

16 PLACEY, Jamie Winfield Middle Sc 37' 5" 1(9)

17 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 13' 3" 2(8)

ASKINS, Collyn Winfield Middle Sc NM 1

BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 PALMER, Karson Arkansas City Mid 113' 6"

2 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 98' 10"

3 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 86' 0"

4 SCHANZ, KJ Mulvane Middle 84' 1"

5 REYES, Jose Arkansas City Mid 81' 6"

6 HEERSCHE, Rock Mulvane Middle 78' 4"

7 MCGREW, Gunner Mulvane Middle 73' 81 /2

8 DILLON, Jaxson Mulvane Middle 72' 3"

9 PLACEY, Jamie Winfield Middle Sc 37' 5"

ASKINS, Collyn Winfield Middle Sc NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 ARMSTRONG, Jalik Wellington Middle 95' 3"

2 STRADER, Sage Wellington Middle 93' 2"

3 RAMIREZ, Cayson Wellington Middle 88' 7"

4 PEMBER, Jaxon Rose Hill Middle S 75' 9"

5 CULLOM, Cavern Rose Hill Middle S 72' 1"

6 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 69' 11"

7 LAKIN, Xavier Rose Hill Middle S 53' 10"

8 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 13' 3"

BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S NM

#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 88' 2" 1(1) 8

2 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 87' 10" 2(1) 6

3 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 82' 11" 1(2) 4

4 GRAHAM-WAITE, Shane Arkansas City Mid 77' 7" 1(3) 2

5 NELSON, Zane Rose Hill Middle S 77' 2" 2(2) 1

6 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 74' 4" 2(3)

7 BASGALL, Logan Rose Hill Middle S 71' 11" 2(4)

8 SPAULDING, Clayton Rose Hill Middle S 71' 2" 2(5)

9 EVERHART, Ethan Mulvane Middle 65' 10" 1(4)

#59 Men's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
10 WILLIAMS, Isaiah Winfield Middle Sc 65' 6" 2(6)

11 WIEMERS, Cooper Arkansas City Mid 62' 0" 1(5)

12 CARROLL, Aiden Wellington Middle 59' 2" 1(6)

13 DOSHIER, Jax Rose Hill Middle S 54' 10" 2(7)

14 BROWN, Peyton Wellington Middle 54' 1" 1(7)

15 SMYSOR, Tryston Mulvane Middle 53' 3" 1(8)

16 BROWN, Cooper Mulvane Middle 50' 9" 2(8)

17 KELLY, Gunner Winfield Middle Sc 36' 4" 2(9)

MONSON, Brock Wellington Middle NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 88' 2"

2 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 82' 11"

3 GRAHAM-WAITE, Shane Arkansas City Mid 77' 7"

4 EVERHART, Ethan Mulvane Middle 65' 10"

5 WIEMERS, Cooper Arkansas City Mid 62' 0"

6 CARROLL, Aiden Wellington Middle 59' 2"

7 BROWN, Peyton Wellington Middle 54' 1"

8 SMYSOR, Tryston Mulvane Middle 53' 3"

MONSON, Brock Wellington Middle NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 87' 10"

2 NELSON, Zane Rose Hill Middle S 77' 2"

3 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 74' 4"

4 BASGALL, Logan Rose Hill Middle S 71' 11"

5 SPAULDING, Clayton Rose Hill Middle S 71' 2"

6 WILLIAMS, Isaiah Winfield Middle Sc 65' 6"

7 DOSHIER, Jax Rose Hill Middle S 54' 10"

8 BROWN, Cooper Mulvane Middle 50' 9"

9 KELLY, Gunner Winfield Middle Sc 36' 4"

#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROCKLEY, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 32' 3" 2(1) 8

2 GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle 31' 6" 2(2) 6

3 YBARRA, Mikayla Wellington Middle 30' 41 /2 1(1) 4

4 BEHLER, Destiney Rose Hill Middle S 30' 4" 2(3) 2

5 POOL, Kyiah Arkansas City Mid 30' 2" 1(2) 1

6 BRENN, Abby Winfield Middle Sc 29' 1" 2(4)

7 LAWRENCE, Cassidy Winfield Middle Sc 28' 7" 2(5)

8 BAKER, Jaryn Mulvane Middle 27' 3" 1(3)

9 THOMPSON, Miley Arkansas City Mid 26' 3" 1(4)

10 GOFF, MyKaylee Arkansas City Mid 26' 1" 2(6)

11 MAPEL, Addison Arkansas City Mid 25' 101 /2 1(5)

12 CORNEJO, Maya Wellington Middle 25' 1" 1(6)
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#57 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
13 KENDRICK, Kinley Mulvane Middle 25' 0" 1(7)

14 FULMER, Shayla Winfield Middle Sc 24' 7" 2(7)

15 CROW, Gracyn Mulvane Middle 24' 4" 1(8)

16 BRUCE, Piper Winfield Middle Sc 21' 11" 2(8)

17 BISCHLER, Madelyn Rose Hill Middle S 21' 9" 2(9)

18 GREER, Chloe Mulvane Middle 21' 5" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 YBARRA, Mikayla Wellington Middle 30' 41 /2

2 POOL, Kyiah Arkansas City Mid 30' 2"

3 BAKER, Jaryn Mulvane Middle 27' 3"

4 THOMPSON, Miley Arkansas City Mid 26' 3"

5 MAPEL, Addison Arkansas City Mid 25' 101 /2

6 CORNEJO, Maya Wellington Middle 25' 1"

7 KENDRICK, Kinley Mulvane Middle 25' 0"

8 CROW, Gracyn Mulvane Middle 24' 4"

9 GREER, Chloe Mulvane Middle 21' 5"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROCKLEY, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 32' 3"

2 GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle 31' 6"

3 BEHLER, Destiney Rose Hill Middle S 30' 4"

4 BRENN, Abby Winfield Middle Sc 29' 1"

5 LAWRENCE, Cassidy Winfield Middle Sc 28' 7"

6 GOFF, MyKaylee Arkansas City Mid 26' 1"

7 FULMER, Shayla Winfield Middle Sc 24' 7"

8 BRUCE, Piper Winfield Middle Sc 21' 11"

9 BISCHLER, Madelyn Rose Hill Middle S 21' 9"

#58 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALIWIS, Ashliey Winfield Middle Sc 30' 1" 2(1) 8

2 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 28' 8" 2(2) 6

3 MILLER, Emarri Wellington Middle 28' 6" 1(1) 4

4 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 28' 2" 1(2) 2

5 DELACRUZ, Bella Mulvane Middle 26' 11" 1(3) 1

6 LIGHT, Shelby Mulvane Middle 25' 7" 1(4)

7 SIPP, Bailee Wellington Middle 25' 5" 1(5)

8 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 24' 1" 2(3)

9 COLE, Carlee Mulvane Middle 22' 7" 1(6)

10 WADE, Brooklyn Rose Hill Middle S 21' 11" 2(4)

11 POTTER, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 20' 7" 2(5)

12 BORTZER, Savanna Winfield Middle Sc 20' 5" 2(6)

13 CERVANTES, Addison Mulvane Middle 19' 10" 1(7)

14 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 18' 7" 2(7)

15 WILIAMS, Serenity Wellington Middle 17' 2" 1(8)

#58 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
16 ALLEN, Corrie Arkansas City Mid 15' 2" 1(9)

17 CAMPBELL, Breckin Winfield Middle Sc 15' 1" 2(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MILLER, Emarri Wellington Middle 28' 6"

2 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 28' 2"

3 DELACRUZ, Bella Mulvane Middle 26' 11"

4 LIGHT, Shelby Mulvane Middle 25' 7"

5 SIPP, Bailee Wellington Middle 25' 5"

6 COLE, Carlee Mulvane Middle 22' 7"

7 CERVANTES, Addison Mulvane Middle 19' 10"

8 WILIAMS, Serenity Wellington Middle 17' 2"

9 ALLEN, Corrie Arkansas City Mid 15' 2"

Flight 2 of 2

1 ALIWIS, Ashliey Winfield Middle Sc 30' 1"

2 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 28' 8"

3 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 24' 1"

4 WADE, Brooklyn Rose Hill Middle S 21' 11"

5 POTTER, Addison Rose Hill Middle S 20' 7"

6 BORTZER, Savanna Winfield Middle Sc 20' 5"

7 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 18' 7"

8 CAMPBELL, Breckin Winfield Middle Sc 15' 1"

#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 REYES, Jose Arkansas City Mid 38' 41 /2 1(1) 8

2 RAMIREZ, Cayson Wellington Middle 35' 0" 2(1) 6

3 TRUELOVE, Jackson Arkansas City Mid 34' 2" 2(2) 4

4 HEERSCHE, Rock Mulvane Middle 33' 61 /2 1(2) 2

5 SCHANZ, KJ Mulvane Middle 33' 4" 1(3) 1

6 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 32' 8" 2(3)

7 AMBRIZ, Carlos Arkansas City Mid 32' 2" 1(4)

8 DILLON, Jaxson Mulvane Middle 31' 10" 1(5)

9 CULLOM, Cavern Rose Hill Middle S 31' 7" 2(4)

10 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 31' 41 /2 2(5)

11 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 31' 4" 1(6)

12 PEMBER, Jaxon Rose Hill Middle S 30' 11" 2(6)

13 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 28' 3" 1(7)

14 SCOTT, Pete Wellington Middle 27' 2" 1(8)

15 ALEXANDER, Andrew Wellington Middle 26' 9" 2(7)

16 BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S 26' 1" 2(8)

17 UHRIG, Gunner Mulvane Middle 24' 11 /2 1(9)

18 LAKIN, Xavier Rose Hill Middle S 20' 31 /2 2(9)

19 PLACEY, Jamie Winfield Middle Sc 12' 61 /2 1(10)

ASKINS, Collyn Winfield Middle Sc NM 2
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#56 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade) (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 REYES, Jose Arkansas City Mid 38' 41 /2

2 HEERSCHE, Rock Mulvane Middle 33' 61 /2

3 SCHANZ, KJ Mulvane Middle 33' 4"

4 AMBRIZ, Carlos Arkansas City Mid 32' 2"

5 DILLON, Jaxson Mulvane Middle 31' 10"

6 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 31' 4"

7 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 28' 3"

8 SCOTT, Pete Wellington Middle 27' 2"

9 UHRIG, Gunner Mulvane Middle 24' 11 /2

10 PLACEY, Jamie Winfield Middle Sc 12' 61 /2

Flight 2 of 2

1 RAMIREZ, Cayson Wellington Middle 35' 0"

2 TRUELOVE, Jackson Arkansas City Mid 34' 2"

3 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 32' 8"

4 CULLOM, Cavern Rose Hill Middle S 31' 7"

5 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 31' 41 /2

6 PEMBER, Jaxon Rose Hill Middle S 30' 11"

7 ALEXANDER, Andrew Wellington Middle 26' 9"

8 BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S 26' 1"

9 LAKIN, Xavier Rose Hill Middle S 20' 31 /2

ASKINS, Collyn Winfield Middle Sc NM

#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 34' 4" 1(1) 8

2 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 34' 0" 2(1) 6

3 BROWN, Cooper Mulvane Middle 32' 9" 2(2) 4

4 BASGALL, Logan Rose Hill Middle S 32' 7" 2(3) 2

5 WILLIAMS, Isaiah Winfield Middle Sc 30' 11" 2(4) 1

6 WIEMERS, Cooper Arkansas City Mid 29' 0" 1(2)

7 DOSHIER, Jax Rose Hill Middle S 28' 4" 2(5)

8 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 27' 6" 1(3)

9 GRAHAM-WAITE, Shane Arkansas City Mid 26' 4" 1(4)

10 NELSON, Zane Rose Hill Middle S 26' 1" 2(6)

11 CARROLL, Aiden Wellington Middle 25' 0" 1(5)

12 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 24' 4" 2(7)

13 EVERHART, Ethan Mulvane Middle 23' 1" 1(6)

14 BROWN, Peyton Wellington Middle 20' 1" 2(8)

15 KELLY, Gunner Winfield Middle Sc 19' 3" 2(9)

16 PFIZENMAIER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 17' 1" 1(7)

MONSON, Brock Wellington Middle ND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

#55 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 34' 4"

2 WIEMERS, Cooper Arkansas City Mid 29' 0"

3 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 27' 6"

4 GRAHAM-WAITE, Shane Arkansas City Mid 26' 4"

5 CARROLL, Aiden Wellington Middle 25' 0"

6 EVERHART, Ethan Mulvane Middle 23' 1"

7 PFIZENMAIER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 17' 1"

MONSON, Brock Wellington Middle ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 34' 0"

2 BROWN, Cooper Mulvane Middle 32' 9"

3 BASGALL, Logan Rose Hill Middle S 32' 7"

4 WILLIAMS, Isaiah Winfield Middle Sc 30' 11"

5 DOSHIER, Jax Rose Hill Middle S 28' 4"

6 NELSON, Zane Rose Hill Middle S 26' 1"

7 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 24' 4"

8 BROWN, Peyton Wellington Middle 20' 1"

9 KELLY, Gunner Winfield Middle Sc 19' 3"

#54 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 13' 6"  (NW) 8

2 SCHNELLE, Addy Wellington Middle 13' 41 /2  (NW) 6

3 MCCULLOUGH, Abby Rose Hill Middle S 13' 4"  (NW) 4

4 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 13' 01 /4  (NW) 2

5 SEIBEL, Peyton Mulvane Middle 12' 8"  (NW) 1

6 STANLEY, Cadence Winfield Middle Sc 12' 2"  (NW)

7 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 11' 81 /2  (NW)

8 ROHRER, Aubrianna Wellington Middle 11' 1"  (NW)

9 FURMAN, Ava Wellington Middle 9' 91 /2  (NW)

SANDERS, Makenzie Wellington Middle NM  (NW)

ROSS-UNDERWOOD, Autumn Winfield Middle Sc NM  (NW)

BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S NM  (NW)

KELLY, Kyia Rose Hill Middle S NM  (NW)

#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZEKA, Dru Wellington Middle 13' 51 /4  (NW) 8

2 BRANAM, Kylee Wellington Middle 13' 2"  (NW) 6

3 BLANC, Brooke Rose Hill Middle S 12' 11"  (NW) 4

4 MCILRATH, Kaitlyn Rose Hill Middle S 12' 10"  (NW) 2

5 HOANG, Sian Rose Hill Middle S 12' 71 /2  (NW) 1

6 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 12' 1"  (NW)

7 FULLERTON, Maddie Wellington Middle 11' 9"  (NW)

8 TEVINGTON, Michelle Wellington Middle 10' 9"  (NW)

9 SAMMS, Hadlee Winfield Middle Sc 10' 1"  (NW)

10 ALEXANDER, Brynn Rose Hill Middle S 9' 01 /2  (NW)
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#53 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

BIBY, Breanna Winfield Middle Sc FOUL  (NW)

HUTTO, Adaira Winfield Middle Sc FOUL  (NW)

#52 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NEWMAN, Jackson Wellington Middle 17' 21 /2  (NW) 8

2 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 16' 111 /2  (NW) 6

3 BENTLEY, Nicholas Rose Hill Middle S 16' 101 /2  (NW) 4

4 SCHANZ, KJ Mulvane Middle 16' 2"  (NW) 2

5 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 14' 71 /2  (NW) 1

6 LIBERTO, Dominic Mulvane Middle 14' 51 /2  (NW)

7 RIDER, Trace Arkansas City Mid 14' 0"  (NW)

8 SPAULDING, Chase Rose Hill Middle S 13' 101 /2  (NW)

9 LUCAS, Bearret Mulvane Middle 13' 6"  (NW)

10 PRICHARD, Gage Winfield Middle Sc 12' 7"  (NW)

11 BONNELL, Bron Winfield Middle Sc 10' 111 /2  (NW)

WILDONER, Austin Mulvane Middle NM  (NW)

MOTT, Will Wellington Middle FOUL  (NW)

#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 16' 81 /4  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 JENNINGS, Kamari Arkansas City Mid 15' 7"  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 FORD, Zander Rose Hill Middle S 14' 8"  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 KRAIMER, D Arkansas City Mid 14' 6"  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 14' 11 /2  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 BLATCHFORD, Tayten Arkansas City Mid 13' 5"  (NW) 1(4)

7 OLIVER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 13' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

8 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 13' 31 /2  (NW) 2(3)

9 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 13' 1"  (NW) 2(4)

10 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 12' 6"  (NW) 1(6)

10 WETTA, Rogan Wellington Middle 12' 6"  (NW) 2(5)

12 GOYER, Paxton Winfield Middle Sc 12' 51 /4  (NW) 2(6)

13 DASSEL, Blake Rose Hill Middle S 12' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

14 SAWYER, Caleb Wellington Middle 11' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

15 MOON, Elias Winfield Middle Sc 11' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

16 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 11' 3"  (NW) 1(8)

17 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 10' 51 /2  (NW) 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JENNINGS, Kamari Arkansas City Mid 15' 7"  (NW)

2 KRAIMER, D Arkansas City Mid 14' 6"  (NW)

3 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 14' 11 /2  (NW)

4 BLATCHFORD, Tayten Arkansas City Mid 13' 5"  (NW)

5 OLIVER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 13' 41 /2  (NW)

#51 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 12' 6"  (NW)

7 SAWYER, Caleb Wellington Middle 11' 8"  (NW)

8 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 11' 3"  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 16' 81 /4  (NW)

2 FORD, Zander Rose Hill Middle S 14' 8"  (NW)

3 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 13' 31 /2  (NW)

4 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 13' 1"  (NW)

5 WETTA, Rogan Wellington Middle 12' 6"  (NW)

6 GOYER, Paxton Winfield Middle Sc 12' 51 /4  (NW)

7 DASSEL, Blake Rose Hill Middle S 12' 3"  (NW)

8 MOON, Elias Winfield Middle Sc 11' 61 /2  (NW)

9 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 10' 51 /2  (NW)

#47 Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JENNINGS, Kamari Arkansas City Mid 4' 8" 8

2 PORTERFIELD, Josh Arkansas City Mid 4' 4" 6

3 GOYER, Paxton Winfield Middle Sc 4' 4" 3

3 HOLLOWAY, Malachi Wellington Middle 4' 4" 3

5 BARB, Jon Rose Hill Middle S 4' 4" 1

6 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 3' 10"

6 HILL, Isaac Rose Hill Middle S 3' 10"

SPAULDING, Clayton Rose Hill Middle S NH

BRUCE, Stratton Arkansas City Mid NH

BANNISTER, Sean Wellington Middle NH

#48 Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WEAKLEY, Daxton Arkansas City Mid 5' 4" 8

2 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 5' 0" 6

3 DEES, Kooper Rose Hill Middle S 4' 10" 4

4 SHINLIVER, Hank Wellington Middle 4' 10" 2

5 PALMER, Karson Arkansas City Mid 4' 8" 1

6 CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle 4' 6"

7 GRAHAM, Brecken Arkansas City Mid 4' 6"

8 GOFF, Lex Wellington Middle 4' 4"

9 CARUTHERS, Kurtis Mulvane Middle 4' 2"

10 PHIPPS, Dalton Mulvane Middle 4' 2"

HATFIELD, Cooper Wellington Middle NH

#50 Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ZEKA, Dru Wellington Middle 4' 4" 7

1 HOANG, Sian Rose Hill Middle S 4' 4" 7

3 HAYES, Izzy Arkansas City Mid 4' 2" 4

4 HEADRICK, Ava Arkansas City Mid 4' 2" 2

ARK CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL QUAD
Ark City , KS
Ark City

Monday, April 11, 2022
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/11/2022 7:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#50 Women's High Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 ALEXANDER, Brynn Rose Hill Middle S 3' 10" 1

6 DAVIS, Wesleigh Wellington Middle 3' 10"

7 HUTTO, Adaira Winfield Middle Sc 3' 10"

8 WILSON, Alara Wellington Middle 3' 8"

8 SAMMS, Hadlee Winfield Middle Sc 3' 8"

COURSEY, Lauryn Arkansas City Mid NH

SMITHWICH, Shae Arkansas City Mid NH

#49 Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S 4' 6" 8

2 KELLEY, Lauren Winfield Middle Sc 4' 6" 5

2 BARNES, Kennedy Arkansas City Mid 4' 6" 5

4 WEAKLEY, Abrey Arkansas City Mid 4' 4" 2

5 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 4' 4" 1

6 THOMPSON, Miley Arkansas City Mid 4' 2"

7 JOHNSON, Deme Winfield Middle Sc 3' 10"

GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle NH

GINTER, Claire Wellington Middle NH

#22 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARNES, Kennedy Arkansas City Mid 13:24.85 8

2 HEROD, Emersyn Rose Hill Middle S 14:10.69 6

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WYLIE, Luke Wellington Middle 12:36.19 8

2 MENDEZ, Juan Arkansas City Mid 12:37.45 6

3 ROGERS, Lane Mulvane Middle 12:39.19 4

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MOTT, Caroline Wellington Middle 6:37.99 8

2 HOANG, Sian Rose Hill Middle S 6:38.87 6

3 FULLERTON, Maddie Wellington Middle 6:56.46 4

4 WEATHERFORD, Layla Arkansas City Mid 6:59.71 2

5 SHORE, Aubree Wellington Middle 7:16.31 1

6 ALEXANDER, Brynn Rose Hill Middle S 7:26.45

7 TYLER, Cady Arkansas City Mid 7:33.09

8 COPPLE, Amberlynn Wellington Middle 9:31.47

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid 5:54.68 8

2 HANKINS, Ethan Mulvane Middle 6:04.74 6

3 WETTA, Rogan Wellington Middle 6:19.85 4

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 ADAMSON, Mark Rose Hill Middle S 6:20.66 2

5 KOHLER, Cale Rose Hill Middle S 6:23.16 1

6 BRUCE, Stratton Arkansas City Mid 6:48.62

7 HAUGH, Aiden Rose Hill Middle S 6:50.90

8 GILL, Luke Arkansas City Mid 7:23.29

9 BANNISTER, Sean Wellington Middle 7:27.11

10 LOCKWOOD, Liam Arkansas City Mid 7:44.40

#25 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 19.64  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 JACOBS, Emma Mulvane Middle 20.93  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 DEWITT, Abigail Mulvane Middle 21.21  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 RUTLEDGE, Maddie Rose Hill Middle S 21.53  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 DELACRUZ, Bella Mulvane Middle 21.72  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 HEADRICK, Ava Arkansas City Mid 22.06  (NW) 2(4)

7 WEATHERFORD, Layla Arkansas City Mid 22.54  (NW) 2(5)

8 ROBERSON, Harloh Arkansas City Mid 22.99  (NW) 2(6)

9 BAERG, Anica Mulvane Middle 23.06  (NW) 1(3)

10 DAVIS, Jocelyn Rose Hill Middle S 23.34  (NW) 2(7)

11 HUTTO, Adaira Winfield Middle Sc 23.96  (NW) 1(4)

12 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 24.68  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JACOBS, Emma Mulvane Middle 20.93

2 DEWITT, Abigail Mulvane Middle 21.21

3 BAERG, Anica Mulvane Middle 23.06

4 HUTTO, Adaira Winfield Middle Sc 23.96

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 19.64

2 RUTLEDGE, Maddie Rose Hill Middle S 21.53

3 DELACRUZ, Bella Mulvane Middle 21.72

4 HEADRICK, Ava Arkansas City Mid 22.06

5 WEATHERFORD, Layla Arkansas City Mid 22.54

6 ROBERSON, Harloh Arkansas City Mid 22.99

7 DAVIS, Jocelyn Rose Hill Middle S 23.34

8 CHANDLER, Jasmine Rose Hill Middle S 24.68

#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 18.15  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 18.21  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 EMMERSON, Trystan Winfield Middle Sc 19.25  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 19.65  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 20.17  (NW) 2(4) 1
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#23 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 20.17  (NW) 1(2)

7 HILL, Isaac Rose Hill Middle S 20.36  (NW) 2(5)

8 LIES, Drew Rose Hill Middle S 21.27  (NW) 2(6)

9 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 21.39  (NW) 2(7)

10 GREEN, Tyler Rose Hill Middle S 21.55  (NW) 2(8)

11 GILL, Luke Arkansas City Mid 21.56  (NW) 1(3)

12 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 21.96  (NW) 1(4)

13 MOON, Elias Winfield Middle Sc 22.11  (NW) 1(5)

14 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 22.72  (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 19.65

2 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 20.17

3 GILL, Luke Arkansas City Mid 21.56

4 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 21.96

5 MOON, Elias Winfield Middle Sc 22.11

6 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 22.72

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 18.15

2 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 18.21

3 EMMERSON, Trystan Winfield Middle Sc 19.25

4 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 20.17

5 HILL, Isaac Rose Hill Middle S 20.36

6 LIES, Drew Rose Hill Middle S 21.27

7 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 21.39

8 GREEN, Tyler Rose Hill Middle S 21.55

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 17.75  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 18.87  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S 19.46  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 SEIBEL, Peyton Mulvane Middle 19.82  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 MCCULLOUGH, Abby Rose Hill Middle S 19.95  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 STORMENT, McKenzie Mulvane Middle 21.35  (NW) 1(2)

7 BAERG, Mary Mulvane Middle 21.72  (NW) 1(3)

8 BARTON, Lyndi Wellington Middle 21.83  (NW) 2(5)

9 JOHNSON, Makayla Rose Hill Middle S 22.66  (NW) 2(6)

10 YOULE, Layla Winfield Middle Sc 23.88  (NW) 2(7)

11 TORRONEZ, Meadow Winfield Middle Sc 24.66  (NW) 2(8)

12 JOHNSON, Deme Winfield Middle Sc 27.85  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SEIBEL, Peyton Mulvane Middle 19.82

#26 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 STORMENT, McKenzie Mulvane Middle 21.35

3 BAERG, Mary Mulvane Middle 21.72

4 JOHNSON, Deme Winfield Middle Sc 27.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 17.75

2 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 18.87

3 BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S 19.46

4 MCCULLOUGH, Abby Rose Hill Middle S 19.95

5 BARTON, Lyndi Wellington Middle 21.83

6 JOHNSON, Makayla Rose Hill Middle S 22.66

7 YOULE, Layla Winfield Middle Sc 23.88

8 TORRONEZ, Meadow Winfield Middle Sc 24.66

#24 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LIBERTO, Dominic Mulvane Middle 17.95  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 LUCAS, Bearret Mulvane Middle 20.55  (NW) 1(2) 6

3 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 21.01  (NW) 1(3) 4

4 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 16:43:04.65 2(1) 2

5 SHINLIVER, Hank Wellington Middle 16:43:04.75 2(2) 1

6 MENDEZ, Juan Arkansas City Mid 16:43:05.65 2(3)

7 DEES, Kooper Rose Hill Middle S 16:43:06.93 2(4)

8 BONNELL, Bron Winfield Middle Sc 16:43:06.94 2(5)

9 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 16:43:07.04 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LIBERTO, Dominic Mulvane Middle 17.95

2 LUCAS, Bearret Mulvane Middle 20.55

3 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 21.01

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 16:43:04.65

2 SHINLIVER, Hank Wellington Middle 16:43:04.75

3 MENDEZ, Juan Arkansas City Mid 16:43:05.65

4 DEES, Kooper Rose Hill Middle S 16:43:06.93

5 BONNELL, Bron Winfield Middle Sc 16:43:06.94

6 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 16:43:07.04

#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 14.02  (NW) 3(1) 7

1 WILSON, Addy Wellington Middle 14.02  (NW) 3(1) 7

3 FERRARO, Blake Mulvane Middle 14.13  (NW) 2(1) 4

4 BRANAM, Kylee Wellington Middle 14.84  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 LANGHOLZ, Rachael Mulvane Middle 14.94  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 MCCLURE, Camille Wellington Middle 15.23  (NW) 3(3)

7 SCHMITZ, Sierra Mulvane Middle 15.44  (NW) 2(4)
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#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 15.51  (NW) 1(1)

9 BLANC, Brooke Rose Hill Middle S 15.57  (NW) 2(5)

10 KILPATRIC, Myia Rose Hill Middle S 15.82  (NW) 3(4)

11 MCILRATH, Kaitlyn Rose Hill Middle S 15.89  (NW) 1(2)

12 HAYES, Izzy Arkansas City Mid 15.97  (NW) 3(5)

13 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 16.39  (NW) 3(6)

14 PRIEST, Jillian Winfield Middle Sc 16.62  (NW) 3(7)

15 PIERRE, Nerjenda Arkansas City Mid 17.03  (NW) 2(6)

16 REES, Lexi Mulvane Middle 17.55  (NW) 1(3)

17 SCHWYHART, Chloe Arkansas City Mid 19.54  (NW) 3(8)

VENN, Ally Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SHALLAH, Adyson Rose Hill Middle S 15.51

2 MCILRATH, Kaitlyn Rose Hill Middle S 15.89

3 REES, Lexi Mulvane Middle 17.55

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FERRARO, Blake Mulvane Middle 14.13

2 BRANAM, Kylee Wellington Middle 14.84

3 LANGHOLZ, Rachael Mulvane Middle 14.94

4 SCHMITZ, Sierra Mulvane Middle 15.44

5 BLANC, Brooke Rose Hill Middle S 15.57

6 PIERRE, Nerjenda Arkansas City Mid 17.03

VENN, Ally Wellington Middle DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 14.02

1 WILSON, Addy Wellington Middle 14.02

3 MCCLURE, Camille Wellington Middle 15.23

4 KILPATRIC, Myia Rose Hill Middle S 15.82

5 HAYES, Izzy Arkansas City Mid 15.97

6 RICHERT, Rheegyn Winfield Middle Sc 16.39

7 PRIEST, Jillian Winfield Middle Sc 16.62

8 SCHWYHART, Chloe Arkansas City Mid 19.54

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 12.57  (NW) 3(1) 8

2 FORD, Zander Rose Hill Middle S 13.11  (NW) 3(2) 6

3 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 13.23  (NW) 3(3) 4

4 HOLLOWAY, Malachi Wellington Middle 13.42  (NW) 3(4) 2

5 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 13.46  (NW) 3(5) 1

6 OLIVER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 13.57  (NW) 3(6)

7 KIRCHOFF-JONES, Kai Rose Hill Middle S 13.78  (NW) 3(7)

8 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 13.83  (NW) 1(1)

9 XAYSAVAT, Kaisein Winfield Middle Sc 14.05  (NW) 2(1)

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S 14.34  (NW) 2(2)

11 ESTES, Gavin Winfield Middle Sc 15.00  (NW) 2(3)

12 GROVE, Evan Mulvane Middle 15.44  (NW) 1(2)

13 MCCAMMON, Corbin Winfield Middle Sc 15.59  (NW) 2(4)

14 HERNANDEZ, Diego Arkansas City Mid 15.65  (NW) 2(5)

15 BARB, Jon Rose Hill Middle S 15.78  (NW) 2(6)

16 HOLDAWAY, Garrett Wellington Middle 15.82  (NW) 1(3)

17 BURKE, Zane Arkansas City Mid 16.21  (NW) 3(8)

18 PFIZENMAIER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 17.07  (NW) 2(7)

19 KELEHER, Skilar Wellington Middle 17.20  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 13.83

2 GROVE, Evan Mulvane Middle 15.44

3 HOLDAWAY, Garrett Wellington Middle 15.82

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 XAYSAVAT, Kaisein Winfield Middle Sc 14.05

2 BANTAM, Gavin Rose Hill Middle S 14.34

3 ESTES, Gavin Winfield Middle Sc 15.00

4 MCCAMMON, Corbin Winfield Middle Sc 15.59

5 HERNANDEZ, Diego Arkansas City Mid 15.65

6 BARB, Jon Rose Hill Middle S 15.78

7 PFIZENMAIER, Caleb Mulvane Middle 17.07

8 KELEHER, Skilar Wellington Middle 17.20

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 12.57

2 FORD, Zander Rose Hill Middle S 13.11

3 GIEFER, Grant Wellington Middle 13.23

4 HOLLOWAY, Malachi Wellington Middle 13.42

5 COLEMAN, Izais Arkansas City Mid 13.46

6 OLIVER, Owen Arkansas City Mid 13.57

7 KIRCHOFF-JONES, Kai Rose Hill Middle S 13.78

8 BURKE, Zane Arkansas City Mid 16.21

#3 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 13.54  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 14.48  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 WEAKLEY, Abrey Arkansas City Mid 14.56  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 MORRIS, Tyliccia Arkansas City Mid 14.64  (NW) 2(4) 2

5 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 14.70  (NW) 2(5) 1

6 GINTER, Claire Wellington Middle 14.84  (NW) 1(1)

7 JENNINGS, Jacyndah Mulvane Middle 14.86  (NW) 1(2)

8 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 15.27  (NW) 2(6)

9 STANLEY, Cadence Winfield Middle Sc 15.28  (NW) 2(7)
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 EVERHART, Elle Mulvane Middle 15.51  (NW) 1(3)

11 WALKER, Tatum Mulvane Middle 15.52  (NW) 1(4)

12 MCCLENDON, Emma Mulvane Middle 16.57  (NW) 1(5)

13 LARUE, Madison Winfield Middle Sc 16.87  (NW) 1(6)

14 SANDERS, Makenzie Wellington Middle 16.97  (NW) 1(7)

15 PIERRE, Addlienda Arkansas City Mid 17.71  (NW) 1(8)

KELLY, Kyia Rose Hill Middle S DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GINTER, Claire Wellington Middle 14.84

2 JENNINGS, Jacyndah Mulvane Middle 14.86

3 EVERHART, Elle Mulvane Middle 15.51

4 WALKER, Tatum Mulvane Middle 15.52

5 MCCLENDON, Emma Mulvane Middle 16.57

6 LARUE, Madison Winfield Middle Sc 16.87

7 SANDERS, Makenzie Wellington Middle 16.97

8 PIERRE, Addlienda Arkansas City Mid 17.71

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 13.54

2 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 14.48

3 WEAKLEY, Abrey Arkansas City Mid 14.56

4 MORRIS, Tyliccia Arkansas City Mid 14.64

5 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 14.70

6 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 15.27

7 STANLEY, Cadence Winfield Middle Sc 15.28

KELLY, Kyia Rose Hill Middle S DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDIS, Hunter Mulvane Middle 12.46  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 HATFIELD, Cooper Wellington Middle 12.64  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 BENTLEY, Nicholas Rose Hill Middle S 12.83  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 HECKART, Hunter Mulvane Middle 12.96  (NW) 1(2) 2

5 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 13.11  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 STUHR, Kadan Rose Hill Middle S 13.31  (NW) 2(4)

7 ARMSTRONG, Jalik Wellington Middle 13.50  (NW) 2(5)

8 RIDER, Trace Arkansas City Mid 13.68  (NW) 2(6)

9 GOLDEN, Jason Wellington Middle 13.88  (NW) 2(7)

10 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 14.20  (NW) 2(8)

11 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 14.21  (NW) 1(3)

12 CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle 14.45  (NW) 1(4)

13 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 14.77  (NW) 1(5)

14 FITZPATRICK, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 14.80  (NW) 1(6)

15 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 15.65  (NW) 1(7)

WILDONER, Austin Mulvane Middle DNS  (NW) 1

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANDIS, Hunter Mulvane Middle 12.46

2 HECKART, Hunter Mulvane Middle 12.96

3 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 14.21

4 CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle 14.45

5 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 14.77

6 FITZPATRICK, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 14.80

7 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 15.65

WILDONER, Austin Mulvane Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HATFIELD, Cooper Wellington Middle 12.64

2 BENTLEY, Nicholas Rose Hill Middle S 12.83

3 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 13.11

4 STUHR, Kadan Rose Hill Middle S 13.31

5 ARMSTRONG, Jalik Wellington Middle 13.50

6 RIDER, Trace Arkansas City Mid 13.68

7 GOLDEN, Jason Wellington Middle 13.88

8 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 14.20

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FURMAN, Ava Wellington Middle 6:31.35 8

2 WYCOFF, Shay Arkansas City Mid 6:37.99 6

KELLY, Kyia Rose Hill Middle S NT

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILSON, Johnathan Mulvane Middle 5:21.80 8

2 SNYDER, Ryland Mulvane Middle 5:49.29 6

3 WEBER, Matthew Rose Hill Middle S 5:53.55 4

4 SHINLIVER, Hank Wellington Middle 6:00.47 2

5 MOTT, Will Wellington Middle 7:14.31 1

#33 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 56.77 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 57.51 6

3 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 59.08 4

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:05.13 2

#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 52.01 8

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 52.40 6

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 55.48 4

4 Winfield Middle School (A) 1:01.34 2
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#32 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Mulvane Middle  (A) 1:01.62

#34 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 57.70 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 58.88 6

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:00.50 4

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 1:05.08 2

5 Winfield Middle School (A) 1:06.78

#31 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 50.07 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 50.37 6

3 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 52.96 4

Arkansas City Middle School (A) DQ

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 1:10.34 2(1) 8

2 TWILLEGER, Alyna Arkansas City Mid 1:13.93 2(2) 6

3 TREFT, Natalee Wellington Middle 1:14.03 2(3) 4

4 DAVIS, Jocelyn Rose Hill Middle S 1:14.92 2(4) 2

5 WILSON, Alara Wellington Middle 1:15.59 2(5) 1

6 HAYS, Ellie Wellington Middle 1:15.83 1(1)

7 BRINGER, Caylee Wellington Middle 1:23.80 1(2)

8 LOBMEYER, Kenna Mulvane Middle 1:27.51 2(6)

9 SWOOPES, EmmaLee Arkansas City Mid 1:27.70 2(7)

10 PFANNENSTIEL, Maci Mulvane Middle 1:31.74 1(3)

11 ANDRES, Yasmin Arkansas City Mid 1:40.68 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAYS, Ellie Wellington Middle 1:15.83

2 BRINGER, Caylee Wellington Middle 1:23.80

3 PFANNENSTIEL, Maci Mulvane Middle 1:31.74

Section 2 of 2

1 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 1:10.34

2 TWILLEGER, Alyna Arkansas City Mid 1:13.93

3 TREFT, Natalee Wellington Middle 1:14.03

4 DAVIS, Jocelyn Rose Hill Middle S 1:14.92

5 WILSON, Alara Wellington Middle 1:15.59

6 LOBMEYER, Kenna Mulvane Middle 1:27.51

7 SWOOPES, EmmaLee Arkansas City Mid 1:27.70

8 ANDRES, Yasmin Arkansas City Mid 1:40.68

#10 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 56.73 2(1) 8

2 DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid 1:02.08 2(2) 6

3 ZIMMERMAN, Cole Mulvane Middle 1:03.43 1(1) 4

4 MCGLAUGHLIN, Levi Rose Hill Middle S 1:05.83 2(3) 2

5 SPARKS, Tucker Arkansas City Mid 1:07.14 2(4) 1

6 PORTERFIELD, Josh Arkansas City Mid 1:07.37 2(5)

7 WOODALL, Kyler Rose Hill Middle S 1:08.29 1(2)

8 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 1:12.03 2(6)

9 WETTA, Rogan Wellington Middle 1:14.53 2(7)

10 CARUTHERS, Kyle Mulvane Middle 1:15.25 1(3)

11 GOYER, Paxton Winfield Middle Sc 1:19.11 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ZIMMERMAN, Cole Mulvane Middle 1:03.43

2 WOODALL, Kyler Rose Hill Middle S 1:08.29

3 CARUTHERS, Kyle Mulvane Middle 1:15.25

Section 2 of 2

1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 56.73

2 DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid 1:02.08

3 MCGLAUGHLIN, Levi Rose Hill Middle S 1:05.83

4 SPARKS, Tucker Arkansas City Mid 1:07.14

5 PORTERFIELD, Josh Arkansas City Mid 1:07.37

6 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 1:12.03

7 WETTA, Rogan Wellington Middle 1:14.53

8 GOYER, Paxton Winfield Middle Sc 1:19.11

#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 1:05.14 2(1) 8

2 EDWARDS, Tatum Wellington Middle 1:05.63 2(2) 6

3 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 1:10.13 2(3) 4

4 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 1:12.33 2(4) 2

5 WYCOFF, Shay Arkansas City Mid 1:13.99 2(5) 1

6 MCLEMORE, Jennafer Mulvane Middle 1:15.15 2(6)

7 JESTER, Natalia Mulvane Middle 1:16.17 1(1)

8 SMITH, Mattie Winfield Middle Sc 1:17.49 1(2)

9 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 1:20.11 2(7)

10 ENRIQUEZ, Alejandra Arkansas City Mid 1:23.15 2(8)

11 NOLAN, Kalyn Mulvane Middle 1:26.65 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JESTER, Natalia Mulvane Middle 1:16.17

2 SMITH, Mattie Winfield Middle Sc 1:17.49

3 NOLAN, Kalyn Mulvane Middle 1:26.65
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 2

1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 1:05.14

2 EDWARDS, Tatum Wellington Middle 1:05.63

3 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 1:10.13

4 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 1:12.33

5 WYCOFF, Shay Arkansas City Mid 1:13.99

6 MCLEMORE, Jennafer Mulvane Middle 1:15.15

7 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 1:20.11

8 ENRIQUEZ, Alejandra Arkansas City Mid 1:23.15

#9 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WEAKLEY, Daxton Arkansas City Mid 58.93 2(1) 8

2 GRAHAM, Brecken Arkansas City Mid 1:00.43 2(2) 6

3 GOFF, Lex Wellington Middle 1:01.09 2(3) 4

4 DAVIS, Logan Mulvane Middle 1:01.66 1(1) 2

5 NEWMAN, Jackson Wellington Middle 1:03.27 2(4) 1

6 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 1:03.71 2(5)

7 WEBER, Matthew Rose Hill Middle S 1:03.82 1(2)

8 SNYDER, Ryland Mulvane Middle 1:06.35 1(3)

9 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 1:08.00 2(6)

10 DRY, Raymond Wellington Middle 1:10.55 1(4)

11 PHIPPS, Dalton Mulvane Middle 1:11.55 1(5)

12 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 1:18.97 2(7)

13 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 1:19.96 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DAVIS, Logan Mulvane Middle 1:01.66

2 WEBER, Matthew Rose Hill Middle S 1:03.82

3 SNYDER, Ryland Mulvane Middle 1:06.35

4 DRY, Raymond Wellington Middle 1:10.55

5 PHIPPS, Dalton Mulvane Middle 1:11.55

Section 2 of 2

1 WEAKLEY, Daxton Arkansas City Mid 58.93

2 GRAHAM, Brecken Arkansas City Mid 1:00.43

3 GOFF, Lex Wellington Middle 1:01.09

4 NEWMAN, Jackson Wellington Middle 1:03.27

5 MUNOZ, Atticus Winfield Middle Sc 1:03.71

6 BEOUGHER, Kendell Arkansas City Mid 1:08.00

7 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 1:18.97

8 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 1:19.96

#38 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mulvane Middle  (A) 2:03.74 8

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:06.03 6

#38 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:12.97 4

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:22.85 2

#35 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 51.58 8

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 1:58.02 6

3 Winfield Middle School (A) 2:01.66 4

4 Mulvane Middle  (A) 2:02.86 2

5 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:25.74

#37 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:06.38 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 2:07.08 6

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:09.30 4

4 Winfield Middle School (A) 2:21.15 2

#36 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mulvane Middle  (A) 1:45.42 8

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 1:50.93 6

#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZEKA, Dru Wellington Middle 3:04.10 8

2 EWING, Evie Wellington Middle 3:08.22 6

3 WEATHERFORD, Layla Arkansas City Mid 3:13.60 4

4 TWILLEGER, Alyna Arkansas City Mid 3:15.12 2

5 PRIEST, Jillian Winfield Middle Sc 3:16.16 1

6 ATKINS, Avi Winfield Middle Sc 3:18.03

7 DELONG, Emma Winfield Middle Sc 3:20.59

8 RINEHART, Aleena Wellington Middle 3:24.06

9 COURSEY, Lauryn Arkansas City Mid 3:48.84

ANDRES, Yasmin Arkansas City Mid DNS

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZIMMERMAN, Cole Mulvane Middle 2:27.59 8

2 DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid 2:30.19 6

3 HANKINS, Ethan Mulvane Middle 2:42.57 4

4 KOHLER, Cale Rose Hill Middle S 2:45.26 2

5 SPARKS, Tucker Arkansas City Mid 2:47.44 1

6 BRUCE, Stratton Arkansas City Mid 2:51.17

7 MOON, Elias Winfield Middle Sc 2:52.77

8 MYERS, Brant Winfield Middle Sc 2:54.69

9 SAWYER, Caleb Wellington Middle 2:58.48
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#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
10 ADAMSON, Mark Rose Hill Middle S 2:59.61

11 EMMERSON, Trystan Winfield Middle Sc 3:03.43

12 HAUGH, Aiden Rose Hill Middle S 3:03.74

13 LOCKWOOD, Liam Arkansas City Mid 3:20.76

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BARNES, Kennedy Arkansas City Mid 2:53.94 8

2 GREGORY, Kylan Wellington Middle 3:08.43 6

3 ROHRER, Aubrianna Wellington Middle 3:13.37 4

4 ENRIQUEZ, Alejandra Arkansas City Mid 3:55.81 2

HEROD, Emersyn Rose Hill Middle S DNS

#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEAKLEY, Daxton Arkansas City Mid 2:22.97 8

2 WILSON, Johnathan Mulvane Middle 2:27.13 6

3 GRAHAM, Brecken Arkansas City Mid 2:34.21 4

4 SNYDER, Ryland Mulvane Middle 2:36.73 2

5 GOFF, Lex Wellington Middle 2:36.81 1

6 KUECKER, Kyle Wellington Middle 2:45.39

7 WYLIE, Luke Wellington Middle 2:53.50

8 CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle 3:03.26

9 BONNELL, Bron Winfield Middle Sc 3:38.84

#45 Women's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:12.54 8

2 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:21.27 6

3 Winfield Middle School (A) 2:25.64 4

4 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:33.58 2

5 Mulvane Middle  (A) 2:38.90

#44 Men's 800m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 2:02.75 8

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 2:08.45 6

3 Wellington Middle School (A) 2:19.09 4

4 Winfield Middle School (A) 2:21.10 2

5 Mulvane Middle  (A) 2:22.13

#46 Women's 1600m DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:15.96 8

2 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:36.94 6

3 Mulvane Middle  (A) 5:39.73 4

4 Winfield Middle School (A) 5:53.15 2

#43 Men's 1600m DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:46.18 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 4:47.88 6

3 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 4:49.25 4

4 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:57.37 2

#30 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 35.57  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 JACOBS, Emma Mulvane Middle 37.39  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 RUTLEDGE, Maddie Rose Hill Middle S 37.98  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 HEADRICK, Ava Arkansas City Mid 38.15  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 DEWITT, Abigail Mulvane Middle 39.13  (NW) 1(2) 1

6 WILSON, Avery Arkansas City Mid 40.91  (NW) 2(4)

7 PRIEST, Jillian Winfield Middle Sc 41.90  (NW) 2(5)

8 ROBERSON, Harloh Arkansas City Mid 42.66  (NW) 2(6)

9 BAERG, Anica Mulvane Middle 44.55  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JACOBS, Emma Mulvane Middle 37.39

2 DEWITT, Abigail Mulvane Middle 39.13

3 BAERG, Anica Mulvane Middle 44.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GREGORY, Kirstyn Wellington Middle 35.57

2 RUTLEDGE, Maddie Rose Hill Middle S 37.98

3 HEADRICK, Ava Arkansas City Mid 38.15

4 WILSON, Avery Arkansas City Mid 40.91

5 PRIEST, Jillian Winfield Middle Sc 41.90

6 ROBERSON, Harloh Arkansas City Mid 42.66

#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 32.33  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 33.18  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 33.23  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 33.71  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 34.45  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 35.30  (NW) 1(3)

7 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 37.52  (NW) 1(4)

8 HILL, Isaac Rose Hill Middle S 37.72  (NW) 2(4)

9 LIES, Drew Rose Hill Middle S 38.05  (NW) 2(5)

10 GILL, Luke Arkansas City Mid 39.26  (NW) 2(6)

11 GREEN, Tyler Rose Hill Middle S 40.04  (NW) 2(7)

12 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 41.64  (NW) 2(8)

13 KELEHER, Skilar Wellington Middle 43.23  (NW) 1(5)
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#27 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 32.33

2 LIGHT, Colter Mulvane Middle 33.23

3 BILBY, James Rose Hill Middle S 35.30

4 LAVERS, Kreedence Mulvane Middle 37.52

5 KELEHER, Skilar Wellington Middle 43.23

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MOALIITELE, Mason Winfield Middle Sc 33.18

2 ZEKA, Cole Wellington Middle 33.71

3 VOWELL, Andrew Arkansas City Mid 34.45

4 HILL, Isaac Rose Hill Middle S 37.72

5 LIES, Drew Rose Hill Middle S 38.05

6 GILL, Luke Arkansas City Mid 39.26

7 GREEN, Tyler Rose Hill Middle S 40.04

8 WHISLER, Kolton Mulvane Middle 41.64

#29 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 30.48  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 31.08  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 32.78  (NW) 1(1) 4

4 BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S 33.30  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 BARTON, Lyndi Wellington Middle 35.20  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 36.78  (NW) 2(5)

7 WYCOFF, Shay Arkansas City Mid 37.82  (NW) 2(6)

8 STORMENT, McKenzie Mulvane Middle 38.34  (NW) 1(2)

9 KELLEY, Lauren Winfield Middle Sc 39.66  (NW) 2(7)

10 BAERG, Mary Mulvane Middle 42.64  (NW) 1(3)

11 ROSS-UNDERWOOD, Autumn Winfield Middle Sc 44.41  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 32.78

2 STORMENT, McKenzie Mulvane Middle 38.34

3 BAERG, Mary Mulvane Middle 42.64

4 ROSS-UNDERWOOD, Autumn Winfield Middle Sc 44.41

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAMPSON, Haylea Arkansas City Mid 30.48

2 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 31.08

3 BARB, Kaityn Rose Hill Middle S 33.30

4 BARTON, Lyndi Wellington Middle 35.20

5 FLATON, Addie Winfield Middle Sc 36.78

6 WYCOFF, Shay Arkansas City Mid 37.82

7 KELLEY, Lauren Winfield Middle Sc 39.66

#28 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 31.23  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 HECKART, Hunter Mulvane Middle 31.31  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 CARUTHERS, Kurtis Mulvane Middle 31.37  (NW) 1(2) 4

4 MENDEZ, Juan Arkansas City Mid 32.51  (NW) 2(2) 2

5 LUCAS, Bearret Mulvane Middle 33.79  (NW) 1(3) 1

6 DEES, Kooper Rose Hill Middle S 35.86  (NW) 2(3)

7 DRY, Raymond Wellington Middle 37.63  (NW) 2(4)

8 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 38.01  (NW) 2(5)

9 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 41.91  (NW) 2(6)

WILDONER, Austin Mulvane Middle DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HECKART, Hunter Mulvane Middle 31.31

2 CARUTHERS, Kurtis Mulvane Middle 31.37

3 LUCAS, Bearret Mulvane Middle 33.79

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ELDER, Milo Wellington Middle 31.23

2 MENDEZ, Juan Arkansas City Mid 32.51

3 DEES, Kooper Rose Hill Middle S 35.86

4 DRY, Raymond Wellington Middle 37.63

5 GREENLEE, Zach Winfield Middle Sc 38.01

6 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 41.91

WILDONER, Austin Mulvane Middle DNS

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FERRARO, Blake Mulvane Middle 28.72  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 29.15  (NW) 3(1) 6

3 WILSON, Addy Wellington Middle 29.64  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 LUNDRY, Shahasta Rose Hill Middle S 30.21  (NW) 3(2) 2

5 LANGHOLZ, Rachael Mulvane Middle 31.29  (NW) 2(3) 1

6 MCCLURE, Camille Wellington Middle 31.31  (NW) 1(1)

7 HANNA, Lyla Rose Hill Middle S 31.36  (NW) 3(3)

8 HAYS, Ellie Wellington Middle 32.00  (NW) 2(4)

9 KILPATRIC, Myia Rose Hill Middle S 32.45  (NW) 3(4)

10 TEVINGTON, Michelle Wellington Middle 32.46  (NW) 1(2)

11 SAMMS, Hadlee Winfield Middle Sc 32.59  (NW) 3(5)

12 MCILRATH, Kaitlyn Rose Hill Middle S 32.88  (NW) 2(5)

13 HENDERSON, Taryiah Arkansas City Mid 32.91  (NW) 3(6)

14 BLAKE, Harley Mulvane Middle 35.94  (NW) 2(6)

15 SWOOPES, EmmaLee Arkansas City Mid 36.57  (NW) 2(7)

16 REES, Lexi Mulvane Middle 36.79  (NW) 1(3)

17 BIBY, Breanna Winfield Middle Sc 36.95  (NW) 3(7)

SMITHWICH, Shae Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 3
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#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCCLURE, Camille Wellington Middle 31.31

2 TEVINGTON, Michelle Wellington Middle 32.46

3 REES, Lexi Mulvane Middle 36.79

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 FERRARO, Blake Mulvane Middle 28.72

2 WILSON, Addy Wellington Middle 29.64

3 LANGHOLZ, Rachael Mulvane Middle 31.29

4 HAYS, Ellie Wellington Middle 32.00

5 MCILRATH, Kaitlyn Rose Hill Middle S 32.88

6 BLAKE, Harley Mulvane Middle 35.94

7 SWOOPES, EmmaLee Arkansas City Mid 36.57

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 EVANS, Khalyiah Arkansas City Mid 29.15

2 LUNDRY, Shahasta Rose Hill Middle S 30.21

3 HANNA, Lyla Rose Hill Middle S 31.36

4 KILPATRIC, Myia Rose Hill Middle S 32.45

5 SAMMS, Hadlee Winfield Middle Sc 32.59

6 HENDERSON, Taryiah Arkansas City Mid 32.91

7 BIBY, Breanna Winfield Middle Sc 36.95

SMITHWICH, Shae Arkansas City Mid DNS

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 25.70  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 27.51  (NW) 1(1) 6

3 CASTILLO, Santiago Arkansas City Mid 28.51  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 XAYSAVAT, Kaisein Winfield Middle Sc 28.54  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 KRAIMER, D Arkansas City Mid 28.55  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 KIRCHOFF-JONES, Kai Rose Hill Middle S 29.38  (NW) 2(5)

7 SPAULDING, Clayton Rose Hill Middle S 29.74  (NW) 2(6)

8 PORTERFIELD, Josh Arkansas City Mid 29.97  (NW) 1(2)

9 ESTES, Gavin Winfield Middle Sc 30.36  (NW) 2(7)

10 ROBINSON, John Winfield Middle Sc 30.36  (NW) 1(3)

11 GROVE, Evan Mulvane Middle 30.71  (NW) 1(4)

12 WOODALL, Kyler Rose Hill Middle S 30.98  (NW) 1(5)

13 KEYS, Alex Wellington Middle 31.98  (NW) 1(6)

14 BARB, Jon Rose Hill Middle S 31.98  (NW) 1(7)

15 HOLDAWAY, Garrett Wellington Middle 32.06  (NW) 1(8)

DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ENSLEY, Hays Mulvane Middle 27.51

2 PORTERFIELD, Josh Arkansas City Mid 29.97

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 ROBINSON, John Winfield Middle Sc 30.36

4 GROVE, Evan Mulvane Middle 30.71

5 WOODALL, Kyler Rose Hill Middle S 30.98

6 KEYS, Alex Wellington Middle 31.98

7 BARB, Jon Rose Hill Middle S 31.98

8 HOLDAWAY, Garrett Wellington Middle 32.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHATTAN, Dane Winfield Middle Sc 25.70

2 CASTILLO, Santiago Arkansas City Mid 28.51

3 XAYSAVAT, Kaisein Winfield Middle Sc 28.54

4 KRAIMER, D Arkansas City Mid 28.55

5 KIRCHOFF-JONES, Kai Rose Hill Middle S 29.38

6 SPAULDING, Clayton Rose Hill Middle S 29.74

7 ESTES, Gavin Winfield Middle Sc 30.36

DORMAN, Johnathan Arkansas City Mid DNS

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 29.00  (NW) 2(1) 8

2 EDWARDS, Tatum Wellington Middle 29.12  (NW) 2(2) 6

3 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 29.13  (NW) 2(3) 4

4 JENNINGS, Jacyndah Mulvane Middle 30.00  (NW) 1(1) 2

5 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 31.05  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 31.11  (NW) 2(5)

7 WALKER, Tatum Mulvane Middle 31.91  (NW) 1(2)

8 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 32.38  (NW) 2(6)

9 STANLEY, Cadence Winfield Middle Sc 32.55  (NW) 2(7)

10 MORRIS, Tyliccia Arkansas City Mid 32.57  (NW) 2(8)

11 HOGAN, Amelia Winfield Middle Sc 34.80  (NW) 1(3)

12 ZAPATA, Crystal Arkansas City Mid 35.78  (NW) 1(4)

13 PIERRE, Addlienda Arkansas City Mid 40.12  (NW) 1(5)

MCCLENDON, Emma Mulvane Middle DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JENNINGS, Jacyndah Mulvane Middle 30.00

2 WALKER, Tatum Mulvane Middle 31.91

3 HOGAN, Amelia Winfield Middle Sc 34.80

4 ZAPATA, Crystal Arkansas City Mid 35.78

5 PIERRE, Addlienda Arkansas City Mid 40.12

MCCLENDON, Emma Mulvane Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOOTEN, Rylee Rose Hill Middle S 29.00

2 EDWARDS, Tatum Wellington Middle 29.12

3 WALKER, Bri Wellington Middle 29.13

4 GRIFFIN, Brielle Winfield Middle Sc 31.05
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#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 CUEVAS, Mya Winfield Middle Sc 31.11

6 HORN, Kiley Arkansas City Mid 32.38

7 STANLEY, Cadence Winfield Middle Sc 32.55

8 MORRIS, Tyliccia Arkansas City Mid 32.57

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDIS, Hunter Mulvane Middle 24.94  (NW) 1(1) 8

2 HATFIELD, Cooper Wellington Middle 25.63  (NW) 2(1) 6

3 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 26.92  (NW) 2(2) 4

4 STUHR, Kadan Rose Hill Middle S 27.70  (NW) 2(3) 2

5 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 28.00  (NW) 2(4) 1

6 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 28.96  (NW) 2(5)

7 STRADER, Sage Wellington Middle 29.53  (NW) 2(6)

8 LIBERTO, Dominic Mulvane Middle 29.58  (NW) 1(2)

9 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 31.28  (NW) 1(3)

10 PRICHARD, Gage Winfield Middle Sc 32.08  (NW) 2(7)

11 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 36.85  (NW) 2(8)

CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANDIS, Hunter Mulvane Middle 24.94

2 LIBERTO, Dominic Mulvane Middle 29.58

3 BOOR, Caleb Mulvane Middle 31.28

CABALQUINTO, Keon Wellington Middle DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HATFIELD, Cooper Wellington Middle 25.63

2 GIBSON, Kellen Winfield Middle Sc 26.92

3 STUHR, Kadan Rose Hill Middle S 27.70

4 DRAKE, Trace Arkansas City Mid 28.00

5 KRAMP, Jacob Winfield Middle Sc 28.96

6 STRADER, Sage Wellington Middle 29.53

7 PRICHARD, Gage Winfield Middle Sc 32.08

8 CURRAN, Lucas Winfield Middle Sc 36.85

#42 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:08.23 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 5:26.00 6

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:33.19 4

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Rose Hill Middle School (A) 4:35.62 8

2 Mulvane Middle  (A) 4:35.66 6

3 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:36.96 4

#39 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:34.49 2

#41 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 5:02.72 8

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 5:04.68 6

3 Mulvane Middle  (A) 5:05.03 4

#40 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arkansas City Middle School (A) 4:05.85 8

2 Wellington Middle School (A) 4:17.01 6

3 Mulvane Middle  (A) 4:22.89 4

7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 90

2 Winfield Middle School WINF 74

3 Mulvane Middle MUL 62

4 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 51

5 Wellington Middle School WELL 34

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Wellington Middle School WELL 123

2 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 55

3 Mulvane Middle MUL 53

4 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 47

5 Winfield Middle School WINF 31

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mulvane Middle MUL 104

2 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 88

3 Wellington Middle School WELL 83

4 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 26

5 Winfield Middle School WINF 18

8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Wellington Middle School WELL 99

2 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 97

3 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 67

4 Winfield Middle School WINF 27

5 Mulvane Middle MUL 25

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 178
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Mulvane Middle MUL 166

3 Wellington Middle School WELL 117

4 Winfield Middle School WINF 92

5 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 77

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Wellington Middle School WELL 222

2 Arkansas City Middle School ARKA 152

3 Rose Hill Middle School ROSE 114

4 Mulvane Middle MUL 78

5 Winfield Middle School WINF 58
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